No. 15,051

In the

United States Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD,

Petitioner,

vs.

SWIFT & COMPANY,

Respondent.

On Petition for Enforcement of an Order of the National Labor Relations Board

Brief For Respondent Swift & Company

MARION B. PLANT, MOSES LASKY, BAILEY LANG, BROBECK, PHLEGER & HARRISON 111 Sutter Street, San Francisco 4, California

> Attorneys for Respondent Swift & Company

FILED

AUG 13 1956

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

PARKER PRINTING COMPANY, 180 FIRST STREET, SAN FRANCISCO

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
Statement of the Case	1
The Evidence	2
The Board's Findings	4
The Question	5
Argument	5
I. The fact that the plant clerks are authorized to direct other employees suffices to characterize them as supervisors; it is im- material that they are without authority to hire, promote, dis- charge or discipline, or to effectively recommend such action	
II. The Board's finding that the plant clerk's "assignment of work is routine" is contrary to the evidence	9
III. The arguments advanced in the Board's brief are unrelated to either the wording of the Act or the facts of the instant case	
Conclusion	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases	Pages
American National Bank of Sapulpa v. Bartlett (CA 10), 40 F.2d 21	10
Local No. 3, United Packinghouse Workers v. N.L.R.B. (CA 8), 210 F.2d 325	10
Matter of Armour & Co. of Delaware, 51 N.L.R.B. 28, 30	7
Matter of Maryland Dry Dock Company, 49 N.L.R.B. 733	6
Matter of Packard Motor Company, 61 N.L.R.B. 4	
Matter of Swift & Co., 51 N.L.R.B. 24, 26	7
N.L.R.B. v. Armour & Co. (CA 10), 154 F.2d 570	8
N.L.R.B. v. Budd Mfg. Co. (CA 6), 169 F.2d 571	
N.L.R.B. v. Leland-Gifford Co. (CA 1), 200 F.2d 620	
N.L.R.B. v. MacSmith Garment Co. (CA 5), 203 F.2d 868	
N.L.R.B. v. National Die Casting Co. (CA 7), 207 F.2d 344	
N.L.R.B. v. North Carolina Granite Corp. (CA 4), 201 F.2d 469	
N.L.R.B. v. Quincy Steel Casting Co. (CA 1), 200 F.2d 293	
N.L.R.B. v. Reynolds International Pen Co. (CA 7), 162 F.2d 680	10
N.L.R.B. v. Swift & Co. (CA 3), 162 F.2d 575	8
N.L.R.B. v. Whitin Machine Works (CA 1), 204 F.2d 883	11
Ohio Power Co. v. N.L.R.B. (CA 6), 176 F.2d 3857, 8	, 9, 12
Pittsburgh Plate Glass Co. v. N.L.R.B., 313 U.S. 146	2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

STA	ΛTU	TES
-----	-----	-----

National Labor Relations Act:

¥

Section 2(3)	6
Section 2(11)	6
Section 9(d)	2
Section 14(a)	6
Senate Bill 1126	7

Texts

Legislative History of the Labor Relations Act, 1947 (Govt. Print. Off. 1948):	
Vol. I, pp. 104, 438	7
Vol. I, p. 539	7
House Conference Report No. 510, 80th Cong., 1st Sess., p. 35	7
1 Mecham on Agency (2d ed.), pp. 502-503	10

Pages

No. 15051
